

**In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District  
& Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**  
**Special Case no 24 of 2023**

**Order No. 1**  
**dated 16.05.2023**

Received the Record including the FIR, Written Complaint (in closed envelope), in respect of Topsia P.S. case no 44 dt 15.05.2023 u/s 376(3) of IPC and u/s 6 of POCSO Act.

Accused **Arman Alam** is At Large.

Register the case as **Special Case – 24/2023**.

Fix **15.06.2023** for I.O.'s Report.

Special Court under POCSO Act  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah