

SPL 24/2023

R-24/23

Order No. 11

dated 11.07.2023

Accused **Armaan Alam** is produced from J/C₂

IO of this case Rizwanuzzaman Molla, SI of Topsia P.S. submitted charge sheet against the accused **Armaan Alam** u/s **376(2n)(3)** of IPC read with section **6** of **POCSO ACT**.

Perused the charge sheet and other materials on record and other relevant xerox documents attached with charge sheet.

Cognizance of the offence is **taken**.

Copy of the charge sheet and other xerox documents are supplied to the accused u/s **207 of Cr.P.C.**

On behalf of the accused Ld. Lawyer files a petition praying for bail.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Fix **17.07.2023** for **consideration of charge and hearing of the bail petition**.

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah