

Special Trial No. 03 (07)2023
Special Case No. 24 of 2023
(CIS-24/2023)

Order no. 05 dated 27.09.2023.

Accused person namely **Armaan Alam** is produced from JC.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Special PP is present with one witness namely Richard Moment, who is examined, cross examined and discharge as PW-5.

No witness is present today.

As per schedule the next date was fixed on 28.09.2023 but as the said date was declared as holiday, the schedule is adjourned and the following schedule is prepared.

Fix **18.11.2023 and 20.11.2023** for further Pws.

Issue summons accordingly.

Bail petition filed for the accused person.

Heard both sides.

Considering the nature and gravity of the offence and the considering the fact that the victim became pregnant and her abortion was done and as the name of this accused came out from the evidence on record, I am not at all inclined to allow the prayer for bail and hence, prayer for bail stands rejected.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).