

SPL T 03(07)2023

Order No-07 dated 18.11.2023

Sole accused **Armaan Alam** on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Dr. Rohit Sarkar is examined as PW 6 , cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW 6, medical examination report is marked as Exbt P-5(6).

To date. **20.11.2023** for evidence .

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah