

Special Trial No. 03 (07)2023
Special Case No. 24 of 2023
(CIS-24/2023)

Order no. 10 dated 27.02.2024.

Accused person namely **Armaan Alam** is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Special PP is present with one witness namely Dr. Madhumita Kumar and the said witness is present before this court since 10.30 am.

On perusal of the CD no document was found regarding any treatment done by the said doctor.

It is not clear to me why her name was mentioned in the column of witness.

The said doctor is discharged without examination and her name be expunged from the list of witness.

Fix **09.04.2024 and 10.04.2024** for evidence of CSW-11 and 12

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).