

**SPL(T)03(07)2023**

**Order No-13 dated 09.07.2024**

Sole accused **Armaan Alam** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Witness P. Jayakrishna is examined as pw9 ,cross examined in part ,and deferred.

During the examination of pw9 FSL report is marked as Exbt. P-8(9) collectively.

Fix **28.08.2024** for further cross examination of pw9  
Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions  
Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah