

Order No-14 dated 28.08.2024

Sole accused **Armaan Alam** on court bail is present by filing hazira.No witness turned up.

A fresh vakalatnama along with an adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of the Accused. Adjournment is allowed.

Fix **18.09.2024** for further cross examination of pw9
Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions
Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah