

**Special Trial No. 03 (07)2023**  
**Special Case No. 24 of 2023**  
**Topsia PS case No. 44 dated 15.05.2023**  
**(CIS-24/2023)**

**Order no. 18 dated 10.02.2025.**

Accused person namely **Armaan Alam** on bail is present .

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-9 (P. Joy Krishna Scientist, CFSL, Kolkata).

Record shows that the said witness failed to turn up on 18.09.2024, 13.11.2024, 08.01.2025.

Trial is delayed for absence of the said witness.

Under the circumstances, the Director, CFSL Kolkata is directed to instruct the said witness P. Joy Krishna Scientist, CFSL, Kolkata to appear before this court on **10.04.2025**.

No date is fixed in the month of March as the accused will not be able to turn up due to ramjan.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Director, CFSL Kolkata for taking necessary step through the IO.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).