

**SPL (T) 03(07)2023**

**Order No. 20**  
**dated 15.05.2025**

Accused **Armaan Alam** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up today.

Fix **23.06.2025 for Evidence of PW**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah