

Spl T 03(07)2023

Spl 24/2023

Order No. 23 dated 08.09.2025

Accused **Armaan Alam** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Rijwanuzzaman Molla is examined as PW 10, cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW 10, formal FIR, statement of VG, report to OC, Topsia P.S., Memo of Arrest and Inspection Memo, Seizure list dated 18.05.2023 and 19.05.2023, Birth Certificate, seizure list dated 20.05.2023 and 07.06.2023 are marked as Exbt P-9(10), Exbt P-3/2, Exbt P-10(10)-Exbt P-14(10), Exbt P-6/1(10) and Exbt P-7/2(10) respectively.

On behalf of Prosecution evidence is closed.

Fix **04.11.2025** for **examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah