

**Spl T 03(07)2023**

**Spl 24/2023**

**Order No. 24 dated 04.12.2025**

Accused **Armaan Alam** on court bail is present by filing hazira.  
The accused is examined u/s 313 Cr.PC . He declined to aduce  
evidence for himself.

Fix **01.12.2025** for **Argument**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Special Court under POCSO Act  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah