

**Special Trial No. 03 (07)2023**  
**Special Case No. 24 of 2023**  
**Topsia PS case No. 44 dated 15.05.2023**  
**(CIS-24/2023)**

**Order no. 26 dated 08.12.2025.**

Accused person namely **Armaan Alam** on bail is present .

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument.

Due to sad demise of close relative of the Ld. Special PP, the argument can not be heard today.

Fix **13.01.2026 (2<sup>nd</sup> half)** for hearing of argument.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).