

**Spl T 03(07)2023**

**Spl 24/2023**

**Order No. 26 dated 13.01.2026**

Accused **Armaan Alam** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Argument is **heard in part** .

Fix **04.02.2026** For furthe argument

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Special Court under POCSO Act

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah